
 

Issue 1 - 06/18/2025

666666

Installationsanleitung/Installation Instruction/Installation Instruction/Istruzioni di installazione
/Instrucciones de instalación/Installatie-instructies/Installationsanvisningar/Instrukcje instalacji

DE:Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 2 Paketen geliefert. Die Lieferzeiten 
dieser 2 Pakete können abweichen, bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und 
vielen Dank für Ihr Verständnis.

UK:Our product will be delivered to you in 2 packages. The delivery 
times of these 2 packages may differ, please be patient and thank you 
for your understanding.

FR:Notre produit vous sera livré en 2 colis. Les délais de livraison de ces 
2 colis peuvent différer, soyez patient et merci pour votre 
compréhension.

IT: Il nostro prodotto verrà consegnato in 2 pacchi. I tempi di consegna 
di questi 2 pacchi possono variare; vi preghiamo di avere un po' di 
pazienza e vi ringraziamo per la vostra comprensione.

ES: Nuestro producto se entregará en 2 paquetes. Los tiempos de 
entrega de estos 2 paquetes pueden variar; por favor, tenga un poco de 
paciencia y gracias por su comprensión.

NL: Ons product wordt in 2 pakketten bij u geleverd. De levertijden van 
deze 2 pakketten kunnen verschillen, we vragen om uw geduld en 
bedanken u voor uw begrip.

SE: Vår produkt kommer att levereras till dig i 2 paket. Leveranstiderna 
för dessa 2 paket kan variera, vi ber om ditt tålamod och tackar för din 
förståelse.

PL: Nasz produkt zostanie dostarczony w 2 paczkach. Czas dostawy tych 
2 paczek mo e si  ró ni , prosimy o cierpliwo  i dzi kujemy za 
zrozumienie.

N620P311795/N620P311796SKU:



2222777777 2



33333222222888888



44444333333999999

EC REP



5555

Male Camlock x 28 Female Camlock x 28 Dowel (8x30) x 30

6*12mm Screw x 20

Components - Fittings / Komponenten -zubehör / Composants - raccords

A B C

D E F

G H I

J L

M N

4*35mm Screw x 24

O

K

 x 7

N620P311795

x83*14mm Screw x 42

 x 2

 x 8  x 8  x 1

 x 2  x 12

P R

 x 3  x 2

 x 12

 x 2

x 2

14

x 1

16

J1*1 J2*6
4*14 Screw 4*22 Screw

K1 K2

3*16 Screw 5*10 Screw
3*14 Screw

M1*1 M2*2

CL CR DL DR

Q

5444444101010101010



6666555555



7

6

7777666666

11

12

11

12

11

12

11

12

11

12

11

12

L

 x 1

(DE): Verwenden Sie beim Anbringen der Tischplatte keinen Bohrer!Bitte verwenden 
Sie die im Paket enthaltenen Werkzeuge.
(UK): Do not use an electric drill when installing the desktop! Please use the tools 
provided in the package.
(FR): Ne pas utiliser de perceuse électrique lors de l'installation du plateau de table ! 
Veuillez utiliser les outils fournis dans l'emballage.
(IT): Non utilizzare un trapano elettrico durante l'installazione del piano del tavolo! Si 
prega di utilizzare gli strumenti forniti nella confezione.
(ES): ¡No utilice un taladro eléctrico al instalar el escritorio! Por favor, use las 
herramientas incluidas en el paquete.
(NL): Gebruik geen elektrische boormachine bij het monteren van het tafelblad! 
Gebruik de meegeleverde gereedschappen uit de verpakking.
(SE): Använd inte en elektrisk borrmaskin vid montering av bordsskivan! Använd de 
verktyg som medföljer i förpackningen.
(PL): Nie u ywaj wiertarki elektrycznej podczas monta u blatu! U yj narz dzi 
do czonych do opakowania.



88888131313131313



99999141414141414



1010101010

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

9

9

10

11

12

13
14

14

15

16

17

17

18

18

19

19
2021

2223

24

2021

2223

24

25

25

25

25

26

26

151515151515

8

8



1111111111

Part List / Eine teilliste / Liste des pièces

 N620P311795

x 1x 15 6

18

26

x 2 x 2

x 2 x 2

x 1x 110 11 12 13

15

x 2

17 1819

20 21 22

x 1 x 1

x 1

x 2

x 2

161616161616

x 14 x 28



1212121212

N620P311796

Part List / Eine teilliste / Liste des pièces

x 2 x 4

x 27

9 x 223 24 25x 2

171717171717

x 1 x 1 x 12 31



1313131313

Step 1

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

C

C
C

C
C

x2

x2

A

C

7

12

13

15

17

C x 18

C

A x 4

A

181818181818

C
C

C
C



Step 2

Step 3

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

1 2 3

12

13

15

14

14

B

B

B

B

D
D

D

D

D
D

D
D

4

12

13

5

17

17

B x 4

B

D x 8

D

1413131313131313



14

Step 4

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

CL

CR

O O O

O O O

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CL

CR

O

O

O

O

O

O

A

A

A
A

A

C

4

5

C x 8

C

A x  4

A

CL x 1

CL

CR x 1

CR

O x 6

O

15141414141414



1515

Step 5

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

6

6

C

C

C

C

A

A

A
A

O

O

O

O

O

O

CR

CL

A

C

CL

CR

O O O

O O O
C x 4

C

A x  4

A

CL x 1

CL

CR x 1

CR

O x 6

O

161515151515



161616

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 6

Step 7

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

4

5

6
7

7

1 2 3

4

6

5

3

D

D

D D

D D

D

B x 8

B

D x 6

D

1716161616



17171717

Step 8

Step 9

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

L

Hx4

Hx4
Hx4

Hx4

Hx4

P

P

Q

Q

Q

25
25

25

25
26

26

16

17

17

H x 20

H

L x 1

L

P x 2

P

Q x 3

Q

18171717



1818181818

Step 10

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 11

10
11

E
E

E

E

E
E

E
E

I

I

E

E

G

G

G

G

5

11

4

10
E
E
E
E

E
E

E

E

E x 10

E

E x 8

E

I x 2

I

G x 4

G

191818



191919191919

Step 12

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

M1

M2
M2

M2
M2

M2 M2

M1

M1

E E

E E

G

G

G

G

Ex4

Ex4

Ex4
A

A

A

A

A
A

2

2

2

1

1

A

E x 12

E

A x  6

A

G x 3

G

M1 x 2

M

M2 x 4

M

2019



20202020202020

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 13

Step 14

4

10

11

4

6

5

1

B
B

B

B

B

B

1 2 3

B x 6

B

21



Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 15

Step 16

4 9

9
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

6

5

x2

A

A

A

A
A

20

K1

K2

K1

K2

A

F x 8

F

A x 10

A

K1 x 4

K

K2 x 4

K

222121212121



22

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 17

Step 18

x2 x2
21

21

22 22
23

24

D

D

D

D
D

D

D x 10

D

1 2 3

B x 10

B

2322222222

8

20

21

22

8

B
B

B
B

B

x2



2323

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 19

Step 20

E

E

E

E

E

E

22

21
DL

DR

x2

20

20

4

CL x 2

DL

CR x 2

DR

E x 12

E

24232323



242424

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 21

J2
J2

K1

K2

J1

J1

J2
J2

J2
J2

J1

J1
J2

J2

K1

K2

x2

x2

18

19

K1 x 4

K

K2 x 4

K

J1 x 8

J

J2 x 16

J

252424



25252525

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 22

J2x4

J2x4

J2x4

J2x4

J2x4

J2x4

J2x4

J2x4

18

18

19

19

J2 x 32

J

2625

19

J2x4



21212121212626262626

Assembly Instructions / Ich stelle anweisungen zusammen / Instructions de montage

Step 23

N

N

N

N

N

N
N

N

N
N

N

N

O

1

2

N x 12

N

27


